ELSEVIER

Contents lists available at ScienceDirect

Engineering

journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/eng



Corrigendum

Corrigendum to "A Comparison of SWAT Model Calibration Techniques for Hydrological Modeling in the Ganga River Watershed" [Engineering 4 (2018) 643–652]



Nikita Shivhare*, Prabhat Kumar Singh Dikshit, Shyam Bihari

Indian Institute of Technology, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi 221005, India

The authors regret to inform that several numbers are mistaken due to clerical errors.

- 1. In the last paragraph of Section 1, The "Section 4.2." in the sentence "By analyzing the results, assumptions, and limitations of these calibration techniques, the best technique among the three was determined based on five categories, as described in Section 4.2." should be changed to "Section 5.2".
- 2. In Section 4.6, "In this step, using the soil map, user soil table, LULC map, and slope map (Fig. 4) of the study area, the watershed was divided into 160 HRUs.", where "160 HRUs" should be changed to "760 HRUs".

The authors would like to apologize for any inconvenience caused.

^{*} Corresponding author.